PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7560251

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUTOU TECHNOLOGY (HANGZHOU) CO., LTD.	09/26/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SICHUAN SMART KIDS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	10TH FL., BLDG. 4, NO. 619, JICUI ST., XINGLONG ST.
Internal Address:	TIANFU NEW DIST., PILOT FREE TRADING ZONE
City:	SICHUAN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	619410

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17411291

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2673932299

Email: docketing@pacificpatentgroup.com

Correspondent Name: GETECH LAW LLC

Address Line 1: 203 N LASALLE, SUITE 2100
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81023-000047
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NOEMI TOVAR
SIGNATURE:	/Noemi Tovar/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=81023-000047-Exec-Assignment-as-filed-9-27-22#page1.tif source=81023-000047-Exec-Assignment-as-filed-9-27-22#page2.tif

PATENT 507513359 REEL: 061225 FRAME: 0151

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the acceptance of which is hereby acknowledged by Yutou Technology (Hangzhou) Co., Ltd., having its principal place of business at Room 209-6-263, Building 6, No.999, Jingxing Road, Cangqian Street, Yuhang District, Hangzhou, China 311100 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Sichuan Smart Kids Technology Co., Ltd., having an office at 10th Fl., Bldg. 4, No. 619, Jicui St., Xinglong St., Tianfu New Dist., Pilot Free Trading Zone, Sichuan, China 619410 ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "Assigned Patent Rights"):

(a) the patent applications listed in the table below (the "Patent Applications");

Patent Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent Application
17/411,291	US	August 25, 2021	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR PRESENTING AR INFORMATION BASED ON VIDEO COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY

- (b) any and all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuing prosecution application, patents and applications claiming priority to or from the Patent Applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, and registrations of any of the Patent Applications, and any foreign counterparts to any of the foregoing; and
- (c) causes of action and enforcement rights of any kind under, or on account of, any patents issuing from the Patent Applications, including, without limitation, all causes of action, enforcement rights and all other rights to seek and obtain any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all future patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Assigned Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the Assignee to the entire interest therein. This Assignment of Patent Rights will inure for the benefit of any permitted successors or assigns of Assignee.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee, do all things necessary and proper, to confirm the assignment to Assignee of the Assigned Patent Rights pursuant to this Assignment of Patent Rights, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining and perfecting the Assigned Patent Rights.

IN WI	TNESS WHERE	OF this Assign	iment of Patent	Rights is execute	d on
Septembe	· 26	, 2022.			
ASSIGNOR:					
Yutou Techn	ology (Hangzho	ı) Co., Ltd.,			
Ву:	Yu Dia	<u> </u>			
Name:	Yu Jian				
Title:	IP Manager				

2/2

RECORDED: 09/27/2022